Athletics

USBoys Tennis









Head Coach: Jeff Loranger (15th Season)
First Day of Practice: Monday, August 25, 2025

Game Schedules:

Varsity

JV

Varsity Standings - Please note the playoff schedules will be released near the end of the regular season

once finalized.


mailto:Coachloranger@overlake.org
https://arbiterlive.com/Teams/Schedule/9054794
https://arbiterlive.com/Teams/Schedule/9054795
https://www.emeraldsoundconference.org/sport/?sportid=17#tab

History and Tradition:

State Champions — 2003, 2006, 2025

State Team Finishes — 2010 (2nd), 2011 (4th), 2012 (2nd), 2014 (8th), 2015 (3rd), 2022 (5th)

League Champions — 2003, 2006, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2022, 2024

State Academic Champions — 1998, 2005, 2006, 2015, 2023



State Champions (Individual) — 1996 (Doubles — D. Barghelame, S. Tweedie-Yates), 2006 (Singles — S.
McBeath) (Doubles — A. Kastner, A. Richardson-Osgood)

League Honors

2024

Rishi Sanyal - Singles

Nikhil Sanyal - Singles

Ben Ta - Doubles

Henry Zhu - Doubles

Jeff Loranger - Coach of the Year

2023
All-Conference
Rishi Sanyal - Singles



Henry Zhu - Singles
Avery Vail - Doubles
Ben Ta - Doubles

2022

All-Conference

Rishi Sanyal - Singles

Henry Zhu - Singles

Luca Mevawalla - Doubles

Avery Vail - Doubles

Hudson Im - Doubles

Alexander Tsilas - Doubles

Jeff Loranger - Coach of the Year

2021



Declan Vail - 1st Team

Avery Valil - 1st Team

Luca Mevawalla - 1st Team

Jeff Loranger - Coach of the Year

2019
Ananth lyer — 1st Team

2018
Zander Gillett — 1st Team
Gavin Ybarra — Rookie of the Year/1st Team

2017
Wesley Chan — 1st Team



Charlie Hill — 1st Team
Reyhan Virani — 1st Team

2015

Declan Daly/Wesley Chan — Doubles/1st Team
Kevin Gartland/Quinn Clelland — Doubles/1st Team
Nate Edmunds — Coach of the Year

Team Sportsmanship Award

2014
Loucas Tsilas — 1st Team



2013

Grant Gibson — 1st Team

Pranav Harikrishnan — Doubles/1st Team
Keshav Ummat — Doubles/1st Team

2011 (Fall)

Bob Gardner — 1st Team

Ethan Hayden — 1st Team

Trym Torvund — 1st Team

Coach of the Year — Jeff Loranger & Rich Minice
Team Sportsmanship Award

2011 (Spring)
Bob Gardner — Honorable Mention



Ethan Hayden — Honorable Mention
Grant Munoz — 1st Team

Marcus Munoz — 1st Team

Trym Torvund — 1st Team

Jeff Loranger
Boys Varsity Head Coach
Coachloranger@overlake.org

Coaches

Mike Mullen
Boys JV Head Coach
mmullen@overlake.org


mailto:Coachloranger@overlake.org
mailto:mmullen@overlake.org

Team Schedules

US TennisBoys Varsty Game Schedule

Date

09/11/24

09/13/24

09/16/24

09/18/24

09/20/24

09/23/24

Start

4:00pm

4:00pm

2:30pm

4:00pm

4.00pm

3:30pm

Event Name

Tennis Varsity Boys @ Eastside Prep (Highland
Middle Schooal)

Tennis Varsity Boysvs. UPrep

Tennis Varsity Boys @ Bush (Amy Yee)

Tennis Varsity Boysvs. Bear Creek

Tennis Varsity Boysvs. Bush

Tennis Varsity Boys @ South Whidbey

L ocation

Highland Middle School

Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)

Amy Yee Tennis Center

Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)

Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)

South Whidbey High School



Date

09/27/24

09/28/24

09/30/24

10/01/24

10/05/24

10/07/24

10/09/24

Start

8:30am

8:30am

4:00pm

3:30pm

12:00pm

4:00pm

3:30pm

Event Name

Tennis Varsity Boys @ Curtis Cup

Tennis Varsity Boys @ Curtis Cup

Tennis Varsity Boys @ Bear Creek (Marymoor
Tennis Courts)

Tennis Varsity Boys @ UPrep (Laurelhurst Park)

Tennis Varsity Boys @ Camas

Tennis Varsity Boys vs. South Whidbey (Sr.
Night)

Tennis Varsity Boys vs. Eastside Prep.

L ocation

L akewood Racquet Club

Curtis Junior High School

Marymoor Park

Laurelhurst Park Tennis Courts

Camas High School

Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)

Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)



Date

10/11/24

10/14/24

05/16/25

05/22/25

05/23/25

05/24/25

Start

9:00am

9:00am

11:00am

3:30pm

TBD

TBD

Event Name

Tennis Varsity Boys Conference & District
Tournament (Amy Y ee)

Tennis Varsity Boys Conference & District
Tournament (Amy Y ee)

Tennis Boys Varsity @ District Tournament
(Amy Yee)

Tennis Boys & Girls State departure -
3:30/4.00pm

Tennis Boys Varsity @ State Tournament
(YakimaTennis Club)

Tennis Boys Varsity @ State Tournament
(Yakima Tennis Club)

L ocation

Amy Y ee Tennis Center

Amy Yee Tennis Center

Amy Y ee Tennis Center

Y akima Tennis Center Outdoor
Facility

Y akima Tennis Center Outdoor
Facility

Y akima Tennis Center Outdoor
Facility



US TennisBoysJV Game Schedule

Date Start Event Name L ocation

09/07/24 4:00pm Tennis JV Boys Jamboree Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)
09/13/24 3:30pm Tennis JV Boys @ UPrep JV (Laurelhurst Park) Laurelhurst Park Tennis Courts
09/17/24 3:30pm Tennis JV Boys @ UPrep JV (Laurelhurst Park) Laurelhurst Park Tennis Courts
09/18/24 4:00pm Tennis JV Boys @ Bear Creek (Marymoor) Marymoor Park

09/23/24 3:30pm Tennis JV Boys @ South Whidbey South Whidbey High School
09/30/24 4:00pm Tennis JV Boysvs. Bear Creek Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)
10/01/24 4:00pm Tennis JV Boysvs. UPrep JVC Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)

10/02/24 4:00pm Tennis JV Boysvs. Eastside Prep Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)



Date Start Event Name L ocation

10/07/24 4:00pm Tennis JV Boys vs. South Whidbey Tennis Courts (Overlake Campus)

10/09/24 3:30pm Tennis JV Boys @ UPrep JVC (Laurelhurst Laurelhurst Park Tennis Courts
Park)



